
1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

29 

30 

BILL NO. S 18-09-24 
SPECIAL ORDINANCE NO. S-____ _ 

AN ORDINANCE fixing the 

Compensation of elected offieia Is 

For the City of Fo rt Wayne, Indiana, 

for the year 2019 

WHEREAS, the Common Counci1 of the City ofFmt Wayne, Indiana is required to pass an 

Ordinanee fixing the sa1aries of e1eeted offieia1s in aeeordanee with I.C. 36-4-7-2; and 

WHEREAS, this Ordinanee applies to all e1eeted offieia1s of the City ofFort Wayne, Indiana, to wit: 

The Mayor; all members of the Common Couneil; and the City Clerk; and 

WHEREAS, this Orctinanee has been pub1ished in aeeordanee with I.C. 5-3-l-2, et seq., with the 

flrst publieation having been at !east thirty (30) days before fmal passage by Conunon Couneil. 

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT ORDAINED BY THE COMMON 

COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF FORT 

WAYNE, INDIANA: 

SECTION 1. That the following salaries are hereby flxed for the year 2019 with 

respeet to the City's e1eeted Offlcia1s. 

THEMAYOR 

COMMON COUNCIL MEMBERS 

CITYCLERK 

$132,451.00 

$22,947.00 

$ 81,890.00 

SECTION 2. That this Orclinanee shall be in full foree and effeet fi·om and after its 

passage and any and all necessary approva1 by the Mayor. 

Council Member 

APPROVED AS TO FORM AND LEGALITY 

Carol He1ton, City Allamey 


