1	BILL NO. S 18-09-24	4		
2	DEFINITION 5 10 05 2	SPECIAL ORDINANCE NO. S		
3		AN ORDINANCE fixing the		
		Compensation of elected officials		
. 4		For the City of Fort Wayne, Indiana,		
5		for the year 2019		
6	WHEREAS, th	e Common Council of the City of Fort Wayne, Indiana is requir	ed to pass an	
7	11	salaries of elected officials in accordance with I.C. 36-4-7-2;	and	
8		The state of the s	In me Indiana to wite	
9	1 1	WHEREAS, this Ordinance applies to all elected officials of the City of Fort Wayne, Indiana, to wit: The Mayor; all members of the Common Council; and the City Clerk; and		
10	The Mayor, an memo	cis of the common country, and the city crash, and		
11	11	WHEREAS, this Ordinance has been published in accordance with I.C. 5-3-1-2, et seq., with the first publication having been at least thirty (30) days before final passage by Common Council.		
	first publication havin			
12		NOW THEREFORE, BE IT ORDAINED BY	THE COMMON	
13	COUNCIL OF THE		FORT	
14	WAYNE, INDIANA	:		
15	SECTION 1. 7	That the following salaries are hereby fixed for the year 2019 wi	th	
16		respect to the City's elected Officials.		
17				
18		THE MAYOR	\$132,451.00	
19		COMMON COUNCIL MEMBERS	\$ 22,947.00	
20		CITY CLERK	\$ 81,890.00	
21	SECTION 2.	That this Ordinance shall be in full force and effect from and	after its	
22		passage and any and all necessary approval by the Mayor.		
23				
24	T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T	Council Member		
25		Council Member		
26	APPROVED AS TO	FORM AND LEGALITY		
27				
28	Carol Helton, City A	attorney		
29				